## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Materials for the Completion of One-Storey School Bldg. with Classroom, Malad Elem. School, Malad as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

CARINGAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

PHILGEPS Reg. No. :

2023-356302

QTY.	UNIT OF		2023-3303U2	
	ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
5	pcs	Paint Brush	98.00	490.00
10	sqm	Pre-painted Metal Sheets (Long Span, .5m)	414.00	4,140.00
100	pcs	J-Bolt with Washers	4.98	4,140.00
6.8	m	Flashing	248.00	1,686.40
855	pcs	Blind Rivets	1.49	1,273.95
2	pcs	2 x 4 x 5 mm-C Channel Bars 6 m	2,795.00	5,590.00
2	box	Welding Rod	248.00	496.00
1	pcs	Cut Off Disc 14"	598.00	598.00
5	pcs	C-Purlins- 2 x 3 x 1.5mm thk-6m	748.00	3,740.00
4	pcs	1" 1/2" x 6mm thk Flat Bars-6m	895.00	3,580.00
7.2	m	2-12 x 300mm Fiber Cement Board	198.00	1,425.60
50	pcs	1" Metal Screw	2.98	1,425.60
2	set	11W CFL with 4" dia Keyless Receptacle	198.00	396.00
120	m	3.5mm2 TWN Wire, Stranded	22.00	2,640.00
2	pcs	One Gang Switch	93.00	186.00
		SUB-TOTAL		26,888.95
		GRAND TOTAL		491,496.58

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

1 3 2023

in the City of Calapan.

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III
BAC Member

Ms. JOANNA DIANE D. MORTEL

Legal Assistant I BAC Member

DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Engr. BENJAMIN L ACEDERA

City Engineer BAC Chairperson MARILOU F. MORAL City Mayor

Approved by:

MARILOU E. MORELO